



CITY OF MILPITAS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
BID SUMMARY

Project Name: Daniel Ct. Water Main & Service Replacement

Project No. : 7110 & 7131

Bid Date: June 5, 2017 @ 2:00 PM

BASED BID				Engineer's Estimate		D&D Pipeline Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Qty.	UNIT	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension
1	Mobilization and demobilization (5%)	1	LS	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	Traffic Control, Staging & Phasing (5%)	1	LS	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	Sheeting, Shoring and Bracing	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
4	Water Pollution Control Work	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Potholing for Utilities	6	EA	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
6	6" C900 DR 14 PVC Water Main	1,048	LF	\$225.00	\$235,800.00	\$180.00	\$188,640.00
7	1" Water Service - Average Length 30'	11	EA	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$55,000.00
8	1-1/2" Dual Water Service - Average Length 30'	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	1-1/2" Dual Water Service - Average Length 10' (incl. connection	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
10	4" C900 DR 14 PVC Water Lateral	3	EA	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$180,000.00
11	4" Lateral Connection to the New 4" Lateral	3	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
12	4" Lateral Reconnection to the Existing 4" Lateral	3	EA	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
13	6" Gate Valve and Valve Box	6	EA	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
14	Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	EA	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00
15	Connection - N. Park Victoria Drive	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
16	Connection - West End of Daniel Court	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
17	Connection - East End of Daniel Court	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
18	Remove and Replace Concrete Walkway	1,050	SF	\$20.00	\$21,000.00	\$30.00	\$31,500.00
19	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	450	SF	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00
20	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	120	LF	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00
21	Remove and Replace Concrete Median	30	SF	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
22	Replace Existing Survey Monument	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
23	Abandon In Place Existing 4" and 6" Water Main	1,430	LF	\$10.00	\$14,300.00	\$10.00	\$14,300.00
24	Abandon Existing 4" and 6" Water Valves	10	EA	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
25	Abandon Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	4	EA	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
26	Combination Blow Off and Air & Vacuum Release Valve, Enclosu	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
27	Asphalt Concrete Overlay	400	TON	\$150.00	\$60,000.00	\$215.00	\$86,000.00
28	Base Repairs	1,015	SF	\$8.00	\$8,120.00	\$22.00	\$22,330.00
29	1-1/2" Cold Plane Milling	41,180	SF	\$1.00	\$41,180.00	\$1.00	\$41,180.00
30	Portable Changeable Message Sign	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
31	Thermoplastic Crosswalk (12" wide)	230	LF	\$8.00	\$1,840.00	\$10.00	\$2,300.00
32	Thermoplastic Stop Legend	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
33	Traffic Markers (State Standard Centerline Detail 23)	110	LF	\$8.00	\$880.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00
34	Curb Ramps	4	EA	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
TOTAL					\$796,020.00		\$1,058,850.00
							APPARENT LOW BIDDER

List of Sub-Contractors

Description	D&D Pipeline Inc.
Pipe Abandon	Throop Light Weight Fill
AC Overlay & Base Repairs	MCK Services